NII 000002806

ς

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/16/11--01018--015 **78.75

F 2011 MAR 16 PM 3: 30 m O

Ste stie

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Treasure Coast Community Counseling & Coaching Center, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.5 0
✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

MAR 16

РН

ယ့

30

l'TT

C

FROM: Genaris Haston

Name (Printed or typed)

1213 Rosegate Blvd. Address

Riviera Beach, FL 33404 City, State & Zip 561-768-3600 322 GeorgievAires: Telephone number

gghaston@aol.com ✓

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.•

!

*

Principal plates Mailing address; if different is: 322 Georgia Ava.	ARTICLE II PR	INCIPAL OFFICE			
Stuart, FL. 34994 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Attached ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Attached ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Marne and Attrack dodress (PO. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Elvd. Riviara Beach, FL 33404 Integration of the properties of the above stated corporation at the phace designated in this servificate, I am familian with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this kapacity				Mailing address, if	different is:
ARTICLE III _ PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Attached ARTICLE IV _ MANNER OF ELECTION _ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Attached ARTICLE V _ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:					
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Attached ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Attached ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:		Stuart, FL 34994			
Attached ARTICLE IVMANNER OF ELECTIONThe manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Attached ARTICLE VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	ARTICLE III P	URPOSE			
Attached ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Attached Address:	The purpose for which	h the corporation is organized is:			
Attached ARTICLE Y INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	Attached				
Attached ARTICLE Y INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Address: Address: Mame and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Mame and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 FT F F F F G Mame: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 FT F F F G Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the placc.designaded					
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	ARTICLE IV M	ANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the directors are	elected and appointed:	
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: I213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Adress: I213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach fL 33404 Adress: I213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach fL 33404 Adress: I213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach fL 33404 Riviera Beach fL 33404	Attached				
Address:	ARTICLE V I	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	CTORS		
Name and Title:					
Name and Title:	Address:	······································			·
Address:			<u> </u>		
Address:	•				
Name and Title:	Name and Title:		Name and Title:		.
Name and Title:	Address:		Address:		
Address:	•				
Address:			·		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Rivier	Name and Title:				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404	Address:	······································	Address:		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 FOR PR Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity			<u> </u>		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 FOR PR Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	•				
Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity					
Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR Incorporator is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity			ble) of the registered agent is	х.	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Biviera Beach, FL 33404 FG F Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity					
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach. FL 33404 For the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	Address:				
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Genaris Haston</u> Address: <u>1213 Rosegate Blvd.</u> <u>Riviera Beach. FL 33404</u> Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity		Riviera beach, FL 33404	<u> </u>		Z <u>S</u> 22
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Name: <u>Genaris Haston</u> Address: <u>1213 Rosegate Blvd.</u> <u>Riviera Beach. FL 33404</u> Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity					
Name: Genaris Haston Address: 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach. FL 33404 Riviera Beach. FL 33404 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity					
Address: <u>1213 Rosegate Blvd.</u> <u>Riviera Beach. FL 33404</u> Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity		Senaris Haston			S A S
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity					SEX o T
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity				,	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity				1	· • • •
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	Claudium beau wowed .			-dtou at the ut	
	-				ice,uesignateu in inis *
Regulared Stanature of Registered Agent Date			Sunci cu uguni unu ugi ce io		
Required Stanature of Registered Agent Date	Z	much antes		3/11/1	A İ
		Required Stanature of Registered As	rent		te

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

Treasure Coast Community Counseling & Coaching Center, Inc. Articles of Incorporation EIN 27-5399248

ARTICLE III, Purpose

 i_{2}, i_{1}^{\prime}

Treasure Coast Community Counseling & Coaching Center, Inc., is organized to receive and administer funds and operates exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), and in particular;

The purpose of Treasure Coast Community Counseling & Coaching Center,, Inc., (TC-5), is to provide Counseling, Life Coaching, Mentoring, Tutoring, College Assistance/Test Preparation & Fitness program services and activities for children, adolescents, teenagers and adults on the Treasure Coast of Florida (Martin, St. Lucie, Indian River & Okeechobee Counties).

ARTICLE IV, Manner of Election

The initial Directors are appointed by the incorporators. Directors shall be elected by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors at its annual meeting. Vacancies occurring in the Board of Directors by reason of death, resignation, removal or other inability to serve shall be filled by the affirmative vote of a majority of the remaining directors. A director elected to fill a vacancy shall serve for the unexpired portion of the term. Directors shall be eligible for re-election.

ARTICLE V, Initial Directors and/or Officers

Charles Anderson 5221 SE Great Pocket Trail Stuart, FL 34997

Ricard Ponn 1750 SE Darling St. Stuart, FL 34997 772-287-0229

Usha Maharajh 100 SE Ocean Blvd. #300 Stuart, FL 34994

Gloria Powell 911 SE Lake St. Stuart, FL 34994

Genaris Haston 1213 Rosegate Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Treasure Coast Community Counseling & Coaching Center, Inc. Articles of Incorporation EIN 27-5399248

ARTICLE IX, Restriction on Operations

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for service rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article II. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE X, Dissolution and Disposition of Corporate Assets

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as such court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.